BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CAPE GIRARDEAU, 

MISSOURI, AS FOLLOWS: 

ARTICLE 1. The City Council of the City of Cape Girardeau, 

Missouri, hereby appropriates expenditures from the Casino Fund 

for: 

Modern Campus Houck Project– Ten Million, Two Hundred Thousand 

Dollars ($10,200,000.00) to be paid to Southeast Missouri State 

University in annual installments of six hundred thousand dollars 

($600,000.00). 

ARTICLE 2.  The expenditures authorized in Article 1 of this 

ordinance are subject to sufficient revenue received by the City